Powersolve Electronics Ltd.  8A Arnhem Road,  Newbury, RG14 5RU.  England
Tel: 01635 521858  Fax: 01635 523771  Email: sales@powersolve.co.uk
AC-DC Converter
Electrical Specification
AC input: 90-264VAC, 47-63Hz
AC input current: 3.6A max at 100VAC input, max load output
Efficiency at 25-100% load: 90-92% depending on output voltage version

Safety approvals: (PENDING) CB EN62368-1, CE, UL/cUL62368-1
Dielectric strength (HI-POT): 4000VAC I/P to O/P, 2500VAC I/P to Earth, 1000VAC O/P to Earth
Earth leakage current: 100μA max at 264VAC 60Hz
Insulation resistance: 500VDC between primary & secondary for 1 min >100MΩ
Models & Output Voltages & Current
Model Number Output Voltage
Output Current
(Convection)
Output Current
(Conduction)
Output Current
(Forced air)
Output Current
(Conduction & Forced air )
PSY280S12 12V 11.67A 14.17A 20.00A 21.66A
PSY280S18 18V 7.78A 9.44A 15.55A 16.70A
PSY280S24 24V 6.25A 7.50A 11.66A 12.50A
PSY280S30 30V 5.00A 6.00A 9.33A 10.00A
PSY280S48 48V 3.13A 3.75A 5.83A 6.25A
PSY280S54 54V 2.78A 3.33A 5.18A 5.56A
NOTE: Other models are available with output voltages from 9V to 57V DC still within the safety approvals
These will be subject to minimum order quantities and specifications may differ to above depending on
output voltage required. Consult sales office for further details.
Powersolve Electronics Ltd.  8A Arnhem Road,  Newbury, RG14 5RU.  England